
Winchester Municipal Utilities 
 

PO Box 4177, 150 N Main Street Winchester, KY 40391 
Office Hours: Monday-Friday 7am-4pm 

Drive thru Hours: Monday – Friday 7am-4:30pm 
Water & Wastewater: 859-744-5434 

Website: www.wmutilities.com Facebook: Winchester Municipal Utilities 
 

Transfer Station, Solid Waste & Recycling: 859-744-1170 
175 North Maple Street, Winchester, KY 40391 

Monday – Friday 7:00 am-11:30 am – 1:00-3:30 pm 
         

After Hours / Emergency Calls  859-744-6582 

2026 Holiday Solid Waste Collection Schedule 
WMU will observe the following Holidays in 2026 

There will be no solid waste services (trash pickup) on closed 
dates. For customers who normally have pick up on those dates 

trash will be picked up on the make-up date listed below.   

Holiday WMU Closed Make-Up Date 

New Year's Day Thursday, January 1, 2026 Wednesday  Dec. 31 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday, January 19, 2026 Wednesday, Jan. 21  

Good Friday Friday, April 3, 2026 Wednesday, April 1 

Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2026 Wednesday, May 27 

Independence Day Friday, July 3, 2026 Wednesday, July 1 

Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2026 Wednesday, Sept. 9 

Thanksgiving Thursday, November 26, 2026 Wednesday, Nov. 25 

Thanksgiving Friday, November 27, 2026 Wednesday, Nov. 25 

Christmas Eve Thursday, December 24, 2026 Wednesday  Dec. 23 

Christmas Day Friday, December 25, 2026 Wednesday  Dec. 23 

New Year's Day Friday, January 1, 2027 Wednesday  Dec. 30 

 

http://www.wmutilities.com/

